PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Mark R Martinez	05/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stiletto Tools, Inc.
Street Address:	6061 Winton Way
City:	Winton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95388

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6435059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (209)942-3302

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (209) 942-3300

Email: greggmeath@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory T. Meath

Address Line 1: 20 NORTH SUTTER STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Stockton, CALIFORNIA 95202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory T. Meath

Total Attachments: 2

source=LW STRIKING W NOT#page1.tif source=LW STRIKING W NOT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 64

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Mark R. Martinez of Atwater, California U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as patentee, do currently own all right title and interest in a United Stated Patent for:

"Light-weight striking tool." No. 6435059, dated August 20, 2002; and,

Whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Stiletto Tools, Inc. of Winton, California U.S.A. hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 6061 Winton Way, Winton, California U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0478

STATE OFCantornia	
COUNTY OFMerced	
On May 16, 2007	before me Jessica Gutfeld, Notary
Public personally appeared,	before me Jessica Gutfeld, Notary WWW. K. MWYWL
	personally known to me (or proved
	v evidence) to be the person(s) whose
	within instrument and acknowledged to me ne in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies).
¥	e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ANCHER STREET	
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
Taga No. 1	
Signature VAN (WWV-	
	Count # 1597443 0
	Server Com

RECORDED: 05/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0479